#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sitestream Software Limited	FORMERLY Mitek Holdings, Inc. and Mitek Holdings Limited	103/31/2009	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sage (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	North Park	
City:	Newcastle-upon-Tyne	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE13 9AA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2792526	SITESTREAM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 753-1222
Email: ipfilings@sage.com
Correspondent Name: Chanette Armstrong
Address Line 1: Sage Software, Inc.
Address Line 2: 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SITESTREAM AFF ASSIGN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0199

9797817 00.

CH \$40.00

900163644

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Chanette Armstrong Sage Software, Inc. 56 Technology Drive Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Chanette Armstrong	
Signature:		/chanette armstrong/	
Date:		06/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SITESTREAM Affidavit 1#page1.tif source=SITESTREAM Affidavit 1#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0200

Affidavit of Alastair Mitchell Statement of Facts in Support of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,792,526 Trademark: SITESTREAM

#### I, Alastair Mitchell, declare:

- 1. I am a director of Sage (UK) Limited, a company registered and incorporated in England & Wales ("Sage"). I have been a director of Sage (UK) Limited since December 12, 2005.
- 2. I am also a director of Sitestream Software Limited, a company registered and incorporated in England & Wales ("Sitestream"). I have been a director of Sitestream since March 29, 2008.
- 3. On December 22, 2006, a trademark assignment for the mark SITESTREAM was executed between Mitek Holdings, Inc. and Mitek Industries Limited and Sitestream. The assignment was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2007 at reel and frame no. 3489/0547.
- 4. Sitestream is the wholly owned subsidiary of Hallco 1389 Limited (a company registered and incorporated in England & Wales) and Hallco 1389 Limited is, in turn, a wholly owned subsidiary of Hallco 1390 Limited (also a company registered and incorporated in England & Wales).
- 5. On March 28, 2008 Sage acquired the entire issued share capital of Hallco 1390 Limited and became the ultimate parent company of Sitestream.
- 6. On March 31, 2009 Sitestream assigned to Sage, under a business sale agreement, all intellectual property rights owned by Sitestream including the U.S trade mark registration SITESTREAM (No. 2,792,526). This assignment is to be recorded with the USPTO.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Sage (UK) Limited; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0201

## SITESTREAM - US

all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 2nday of June, 2010.

Name of Signatory

Director

Sage (UK) Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 06/03/2010**